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Dear Parents, 
 
As we have come to end of this half term and we have training day (non-pupil day) tomorrow, I just wanted to give you an 
update on some important issues rather than send the full newsletter. 
 
 
First of all, on the issue of reckless driving in Sheering, I have been forwarded a response by Lesley Paine (Chair of Sheering 
Parish council) from the Principal Transportation and Infrastructure Planner in West Essex, who has stated that they have no 
plans to increase signage or traffic calming features along The Street. He states that ‘the speeds through the village are 
largely in line with the posted speed limit and are therefore better than many villages across Essex’.  
Therefore, I think it is even more important for us to form an action group to take this matter further.  
 
I am suggesting the following dates for an initial Teams or face-to-face meeting in the first week after half term; 
 
Monday 3rd June: 7:00/7:30pm 
 
Wednesday 5th June: 7:00/7:30pm 
 
Friday 7th June: 9:30am after Team Assembly 
 
Please let us know which date is better for you. 
 
Attendance 
While we recognise that illness has been a factor for some children, our attendance figures are much lower than the same 
time last year. However, we really do appreciate the efforts you are making to get your children to school and the honesty 
in requesting holiday forms. Please remember, we will always help you if you just let us know the circumstances.  
 
Non-Pupil Day 
Please remember that tomorrow (Friday 23rd May) is a non-pupil day. 
 
Dates  
Please note these dates are subject to change if necessary. 
 
Friday 24th May: Inset (non-pupil) day 
Monday 27th-Friday 31st May: Half term 
Tuesday 11th June: Class photos 
Tuesday 18th June: Sports day followed by lunch with families 
Sunday 7th July: Summer Fair 
Tuesday 23rd July: Last day of term 
 
 
 
Have a good half term, 
 
 
Mrs Lorna Brittaine 
Headteacher  

  


